

**Shriram General Insurance Company vs. Surinder Singh & Ors.**

**CMP(M) No.414 of 2026**

**10.04.2026**

**Present:** Mr. Munish Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Let notice be issued to the respondents, returnable within six weeks, on taking steps within a period of three days. List thereafter.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**April 10, 2026  
(reena)**