

Shriram General Insurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Surinder Singh & Ors.

CMP(M) No. 414/2026

04.05.2026 Present: Ms. Raksha Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Learned vice counsel for the appellant stated that steps for the service of respondents have been taken on 02.05.2026.

Registry is directed to submit report in this regard.

As prayed for, list on **11.05.2026**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

4th May, 2026
(raman)