

*Shriram General Insurance Company Ltd. Vs. Surinder Singh & ors.*

**CMP(M) No.414 of 2026**

11.05.2026 Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the applicant/  
appellant.

As per report of the Registry, steps for the service of  
respondents have been taken.

That being so, let notice be issued to the  
respondents, returnable within four weeks. List thereafter.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**May 11, 2026**  
*(V.Himalvi)*